

**Court No. - 70**

**Case :-** APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 13044 of 2025

**Applicant :-** Smt. Deepti

**Opposite Party :-** State of U.P. and Another

**Counsel for Applicant :-** Birendra Singh, Swati Singh, Sr.  
Advocate

**Counsel for Opposite Party :-** G.A.

**Hon'ble Rajeev Misra, J.**

Heard Miss. Swati Singh, the learned counsel for applicant and the learned A.G.A. for State.

Perused the record.

On the matter being taken up, a request for adjournment has been prayed by learned counsel for applicant.

Order sheet shows that this is first adjournment, which has been prayed by learned counsel for applicant.

In view of above, the hearing of this application is adjourned.

Matter shall re-appear as fresh on 28.4.2025.

**Order Date :-** 21.4.2025

Arshad