



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 13044 of 2025

Smt. Deepti

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Birendra Singh, Swati Singh, Sr.
Advocate

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Rajesh Kumar Singh

Court No. - 81

HON'BLE AVNISH SAXENA, J.

1. Sri V.P. Srivastava, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Ms. Neeja Srivastava, learned advocate, holding the brief appeared for the accused-applicant, Sri Deepak Dubey, learned counsel for the opposite party no.2 and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.
2. Learned counsel for the opposite party no.2 submits that one of the counsel Sri Rajesh Kumar Singh suffer accident, due to which, he is admitted at SGPGI Lucknow.
3. Learned counsel for the opposite party no. 2 seeks to pass over the matter for the day.
4. List on 19.11.2025 at 2:00 p.m. along with connected matters.
5. Learned counsel for the opposite party no.2 submits that even if Sri Rajesh Kumar Singh, learned advocate will not appear on the adjourned date, he will argue the matter and stated that the case be listed on 19.11.2025.

(Avnish Saxena,J.)

November 14, 2025

Shivangi